10/26/2017 504611912

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4658625

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GPG ENTERPRISES, L.L.C.	10/25/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DDI INC.	
Street Address:	7425 CHAVENELLE ROAD	
City:	DUBUQUE	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	52002	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8622265
Patent Number:	8939138
Patent Number:	8978949
Patent Number:	9554601

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)672-6313

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2624789353

Email: todd.rathe@rlpatent.com **Correspondent Name:** RATHE LINDENBAUM LLP

Address Line 1: 10611 W. HAWTHORNE FARMS LANE

Address Line 4: MEQUON, WISCONSIN 53097

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D100-101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD A. RATHE
SIGNATURE:	/Todd A. Rathe/
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=SCAN0008#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043952 FRAME: 0721 504611912

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS GPG Enterprises, L.L.C., (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the following United States Letters Patent(s), and the invention(s) set forth therein, as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

U.S. PATENT NO.	GRANT DATE	TITLE
8,622,265	January 7, 2014	SLING SYSTEM
8,939,138	January 27, 2015	SIGHT COVER
8,978,949	March 17, 2015	CROSSBOW CASE
9,554,601	January 31, 2017	CONVERTIBLE GARMENT AND A BAG

WHEREAS DDI Inc., having a principal place of business at 7425 Chavenelle Road, Dubuque, Iowa 52002 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the full right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States of America, and in and to said United States Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presence hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said inventions for the United States of America, and in and to said application for Letters Patent listed above, including any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America is hereby authorized to transfer the portion of the title indicated to said application to said Assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the Assignor, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given; Assignor hereby undertakes to execute and deliver to Assignee upon request all lawful documents which may be requested by Assignee, and to furnish Assignee with all facts relating to said invention as may be requested.

Date: 10 25 2017

GPG ENTERPRISES, L.L.C.

DDI, Inc.

Receiver of GPG Enterprises, L.L.C.

Name: Zhenhai Li Title:Owner

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 10/26/2017